# P11000033480

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	2 #)
		MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	ł



03/24/11--01043--007 \*\*\*78.75

11 APR -5 AM 10: 37 angerañ H-H HASSEE FLORID 12000304 i 1 Prisladi



## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#27-1905204

## SUBJECT: J & ER Construction Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 -Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
ADDITIONAL CO	Status
ADDITIONAL C	UT I REQUIRED

FROM: Jaime Rubio

Name (Printed or typed)

**1600B Forest Lakes Circle** 

Address

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 City, State & Zip

561-628-1646

Daytime Telephone number

jrcorp0421@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 11 APR-5 AHII: 36

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATIONS Division of Corporations

March 28, 2011

JAIME RUBIO 1600B FOREST LAKES CIRCLE WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: J & R CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Ref. Number: W11000017320

See Artoched MARE

We have received your document for J & R CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6879.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 711A00007428

#### www.sunbiz.org

Division of Componentiana, DO BOX 6297 Tallahaggan Florida 29214

RTICLE I N	<b><u>IAME</u></b> J & ER Construction Co oration shall be:	orporation		
	RINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing addr	Mailing address, if different is:	
	00B Forest Lakes Circle est Palm Beach, FL 33406			
ARTICLE III P	URPOSE			
	ch the corporation is organized is: Iny activity or business permitted u	nder the laws of the sta	te of Florida.	
	HARES of stock is:100 common share per va	ue \$0.01	R-5	
	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		E E	
	: Jaime Rubio President, Directo 1600B Forest Lakes Circle West Palm Beach, FL 33406	Dr Name and Title:    Address:		
Name and Titl Address:	2:	Address:		
Name and Titl				
Address:		Address:		
	EGISTERED AGENT da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
Name: Address:	Juan Carlos Sampson 1495 Forest Hill Blvd Suite A1 West Palm Beach, FL 33406			
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR			
	ess of the Incorporator is:			
ne <u>name anu auur</u>	Jaime Rubio	_		
Name:	1600B Forest Lakes Circle			
	West Palm Beach, FL 33406			
Name: Address: Having been named	West Palm Beach, FL 33406 as registered agent to accept service of proce		tion at the place designated in this capacity	
Name: Address: Having been named	West Palm Beach, FL 33406	 ss for the above stated corpora gistered agent and agree to act	tion at the place designated in this capacity 03/30/2011	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jaime Rubio Required Signature/Incorporator

03/30/2011 Date